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22nd July 2021 
 
Email:  
 
Dear,    
 
I am writing in response to your enquiry under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 
(FOIA) reference FOI 210712.  
 
You requested the following information, please also see our response below: 
 
I wish to obtain (if held) a copy of a map containing the locations of Hospitals, 
MIUs, Make Ready Centres, Stations & ACRPs. Additionally, the area that each 
make ready centre covers 
 
Please see attached  

1) ‘A3 Locations and Operating Units 2019-02 v.1.0’.  NB. Kent and Canterbury 
Hospital no longer has an A&E but remains an Urgent Treatment Centre (UTC). 

2) ‘A3 Locations & OU Overview 2019 02 v.1.0’ – Areas covered by Operating Unit 
(OU). 

Ambulance Community Response Posts (ACRP) locations are publicly available at: 
https://www.secamb.nhs.uk/our-locations/  

Locations of Minor Injury Units: 

Minor Injury Unit by Postcode: https://www.nhs.uk/Service-Search/other-
services/Minor%20injuries%20unit/LocationSearch/551 

Or alternatively, information on nationwide NHS services: https://www.nhs.uk/nhs-
services/services-near-you/ 

 

 

Minor Injury Units within SECAmb Areas: 

Kent- https://www.kentcht.nhs.uk/service/minor-injury-units/ 
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Surrey- https://www.nhs.uk/service-search/other-
services/UrgentCare/UrgentCareFinder?Location.Id=20654&Location.Name=Surrey
%2C%20Surrey%2C%20KT24&Location.County=Surrey&Location.Postcode=KT24
%205&Location.Latitude=51.247&Location.Longitude=-
0.419&IsAandE=False&IsPharmacy=False&IsUrgentCare=True&IsOpenNow=False
&MileValue=10 

 

Sussex- https://www.sussexcommunity.nhs.uk/services/all-
services.htm?letter=M&postcategory=-1 

 
 
I hope you find this information of some assistance. 
 
If for any reason you are dissatisfied with our response, kindly in the first instance 
contact Caroline Smart, Head of Information Governance via the following email 
address: 
 
FOI@secamb.nhs.uk 
 
 
Yours sincerely 
 
Freedom of Information Coordinator 
South East Coast Ambulance Service NHS Foundation Trust 
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